1
SUPPLEMENTAL MATERIAL
3-tiered EGFr domain risk stratification for individualized
NOTCH3-small vessel disease prediction
Remco  J. Hack,1 Gido Gravesteijn, 1,†  Minne N. Cerfontaine, 1,†  Mark A. Santcroos,2 Laura Gatti,3
Anna Kopczak,4 Anna Bersano,5 Marco Duering,4,6 Julie W. Rutten1,‡  and Saskia A.J. Lesnik
Oberstein1,‡
Author affiliations:

15
Supplementary Table 2. List of codes used in UK Biobank for data retrieval.
 Code type Code Date of last linkage
Stroke
ICD-9 431, 433, 434, 436 January 2021
ICD-10 I61, I63, I64 June 2021
Illness code 1081, 1583 July 2021
UK biobank
algorithmically defined
42006, 42008, 42010 March 2019
Hypertension
ICD-9 401 January 2021
ICD-10 I10, I15 June 2021
Illness code 1065, 1072 July 2021
Diabetes type I and II
ICD-9 250 January 2021
ICD-10 E10, E11 June 2021
Illness code 1220, 1222, 1223 July 2021
Hypercholesterolemia
ICD-9 272 January 2021
ICD-10 E78 June 2021
Illness code 1473 July 2021
Smoking UK Biobank variable 20116, 20160 July 2021
16
Supplementary Table 3. NOTCH3cys variants of CADASIL patients used for analysis of NOTCH3
aggregation in the skin vasculature.
EGFr risk category # Age Sex
Nucleotide
alteration
Protein
alteration
Exon
EGFr
domain
HR-EGFr 1-6
1 54 M c.421C>T p.Arg141Cys 4 3
2 58 M c.431G>T p.Cys144Phe 4 3
3 58 F c.457C>T p.Arg153Cys 4 3
4 57 M c.486C>G p.Cys162Trp 4 4
5 47 F c.544C>T p.Arg182Cys 4 4
6 56 M c.619C>T p.Arg207Cys 4 5
HR-EGFr 26
7 48 M c.3043 T>C p.Cys1015Arg 19 26
8 54 M c.3043T>C p.Cys1015Arg 19 26
9 59 M c.3043T>C p.Cys1015Arg 19 26
10 59 F c.3043T>C p.Cys1015Arg 19 26
11 52 M c.3091C>T p.Arg1031Cys 19 26
12 56 M c.3091C>T p.Arg1031Cys 19 26
MR-EGFr
13 54 M c.1591T>G p.Cys531Gly 10 13
14 52 F c.1672C>T p.Arg558Cys 11 14
15 54 M c.1703G>A p.Cys568Tyr 11 14
16 50 M c.1732C>T p.Arg578Cys 11 14
17 52 F c.1759C>T p.Arg587Cys 11 15
18 55 M c.1999G>T p.Gly667Cys 13 17
LR-EGFr
19 48 F c.2182C>T p.Arg728Cys 14 18
20 49 M c.3691C>T p.Arg1231Cys 22 31
21 60 F c.3691C>T p.Arg1231Cys 22 31
17
Supplementary Table 4. Individuals with a NOTCH3cys variant in CADASIL cohorts and population
databases.
Individuals with
NOTCH3cys variant
% of
total
Weight in the
calculation of
NVFOR
CADASIL cohorts
  Netherlands 950 36.9 0.52
  Germany 497 19.3 1